

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA Jirania, Barjala, Tripura (W)

F.NITA-25 (2-DSA) Student Activity/2017

Dated: - 01/03/2024

NOTICE

This is to hereby inform all the faculty members, Staffs and Students of NIT Agartala and IIIT Agartala that as per the Do. No. 16-38/2022-U1A -dated - 27th Feb. 2024, Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education Govt. of India. NIT Agartala and IIIT Agartala will organise Campaign on Mera Pehla Vote Desh ke liye #Chunav ka Parv from 28/02/2024 to 06/03/2024 at NIT Agartala Campus. All are requested to attend the program. The Details of Program schedule are given below:

S.No.	Event	Date & Time	Venue
01	Pledge taking online going on	Take pledge online	Online
02	Digital Poster Making competition Theme - Mera Pehla Vote Desh ke liye	02/03/2024	Online (Pixels Club)
03	Street play Theme - Mera Pehla Vote Desh ke liye	04/03/2024 04.00 PM	Knowledge ParK (AAVEG Club) NIT Agartala
04	Debate competition Theme - Mera Pehla Vote Desh ke liye	05/03/2024 12.00 PM	Virtual classroom (NLC Club) NIT Agartala
05	Workshop on Mera Pehla Vote Desh ke liye	05/03/2024 3.00 PM	Virtual classroom (Gymkhana Body) NIT Agartala
06	Painting competition Theme - Mera Pehla Vote Desh ke liye	05/03/2024 04.00 PM	SAC Building (Fine Arts Club) NIT Agartala
07	Rally with posters and banners to aware the voters	06/03/2024 05.00 PM	Starts from KP, NIT Campus to vicinity of the institute Gate -2 (Sankar Bazar) by NCC & NSS Unit NIT Agartala

Copy to;

- PS to the Director NIT Agartala for kind information to the Director. 1.
- PS to the Director IIIT Agartala for kind information to the Director.
- The Registrar NIT Agartala for kind information.
- All Deans for kind information.
- 5. All HODs for kind information.
- Associate Deans (SW) for information.
- Chief Warden & All Wardens for information.
- SAS Officer, NITA for information and necessary action.
- Phy. Edu. Officer, NCC Officers and NSS Officer, NITA for information and necessary action.
- 10. All Section In charge.
- 11. System Administrator for information and with a request to upload the notice in the NITA website.
- 12. All Notice Boards.